DEKRA Certification B.V.
j R
B.T.M. Holtus M. Triulzi
Managing Director Certification Manager
© Integral publication of this certificate is allowed
ACCREDITED BY THE
DUTCH ACCREDITATION
COUNCIL

(integral); all other models are independent, class II (MP 32 TCRL I in class I), IP20. Different commercial codes are assigned for
dimmable models: PWM (cod. 122xxx, 123xxx, 127xxx), AM+PWM (cod. 125xxx, 126xxx), AM (cod. 151xxx).
Type codes: 123xxx Primary
voltage
[1]
Max.
primary
current
Power
Factor
Output
Power
(W) [2]
Output
Parameter
[3]
Uout
(V)
ta
(°C)
tc
(°C)
[4]
Thermal
Protection
[5]
Symbol
[6]
DC JOLLY US OF
(K2820); DC JOLLY US
MIDNIGHT OF (K2821);
DC JOLLY US BILEVEL
OF (K2822); DC JOLLY
US BILEVEL N OF
(K2823); DC JOLLY US
PLV OF (K2824)
110-240 V
50/60 Hz
176-276 V
0 Hz
0,18 A
0,21 A
0,95
(220-240
V)
0,98
(110-127
V)
11-11
14-14
15-16
15-18
15-21
15-23
15-25
15-28
15-30
15-32, 33*
15-20
15-20
15-20
15-20
11-11
15-20
250 mA
300 mA
350 mA
400 mA
450 mA
500 mA
550 mA
600 mA
650 mA

DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Company registration  09085396
Type codes:
122xxx, 127xxx
Primary
voltage
[1]
Max.
primary
current
Power
Factor
Output
Power
(W) [2]
Output
Parameter
[3]
Uout
(V)
ta
(°C)
tc
(°C)
[4]
Thermal
Protection
[5]
Symbol
[6]
DC JOLLY HC OF
(K2588); MP 39  OF
(K2589)
220-240 V
50/60 Hz
170-280 V
0 Hz
0,20 A
0,26 A
0,95 15÷39 350÷1050
mA
57 - 80 - INT
DC JOLLY HC BI (K2586);
MP 39 BI (K2587)
-25…
45 /50
[4]
80
85
▲
120 °C BI, NFS
DC JOLLY HC MV
(K2582);
DC JOLLY HC MV D
(K2583)
▲
; MP 39 K2
(K2584); MP 39 K2 D
(K2585)

IND=independent; II=class II; NFS= models with bottom side suitable for direct mounting on normally flammable surfaces (EN 60598-
1:2015) at the ambient temperature and output power of final application; limit tc≤70 °C only at 30-39 W.
Type codes:
122xxx, 127xxx
Primary
voltage
[1]
Max.
primary
current
Power
Factor
Output
Power
(W) [2]
Output
Parameter
[3]
Uout
(V)
ta
(°C)
tc
(°C)
[4]
Thermal
Protection
[5]
Symbol
[6]
MP 32 TCRL (K2384) 110-240 V
50/60 Hz
170-280 V
0 Hz
0,16-0,18
A
0,21 A
0,95-0,98 12÷32
11÷20
250÷900 mA
12÷24 V
55
-
-25..50 70 110 °C IND, II, E,
MM
MP 32 TCRL I (K2467) IND, I,
MM
MP 32 TC (K2385) 110-240 V
50/60 Hz
176-276 V
0 Hz
0,95
(Po>12W
)
12÷32
11÷20
250÷900 mA
12÷24 V
57 -25…
40/45
65 110 °C IND, II, E,
MM
MP 32 OF (K2337) 110-240 V
50/60 Hz
170-280 V
0 Hz
0,16-0,18
A

DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Company registration  09085396
Type codes:
123xxx, 125xxx
Primary
voltage
[1]
Max.
primary
current
Power
Factor
Output
Power
(W) [2]
Output
Parameter
[3]
Uout
(V)
ta
(°C)
tc
(°C)
[4]
Thermal
Protection
[5]
Symbol
[6]
DC JOLLY DALI OF
(K2827, K2C71)
110-240 V
50/60 Hz
170-280 V
0 Hz
0,16-0,18
A
0,21 A
0,95-0,98 12÷32
10÷20
250÷700 mA
12-
**
24 V
55
-
- 80 - INT
DC JOLLY DALI BI
(K2826, K2C70)
-25..
45
**
/50
[4]
75 110 °C BI, MM
DC JOLLY DALI (K2825,
K2C69)
IND, II,
MM
Type codes:
151xxx
Primary
voltage
[1]
Max.
primary
current
Power
Factor
Output
Power
(W) [2]
Output
Parameter
[3]
Uout
(V)
ta
(°C)
tc
(°C)
[4]
Thermal
Protection
[5]
Symbol
[6]
DC JOLLY DALI OF
(K2C74)
110-240 V
50/60 Hz
170-280 V
0 Hz
0,16-0,18
A
0,21 A
0,95-0,98 12÷32 250÷700 mA 59 - 80 - INT
DC JOLLY DALI BI
(K2C73)
-25..
50
[4]
75 110 °C BI, MM
DC JOLLY DALI (K2C72) IND, II,
MM
Type codes:
122xxx
Primary
voltage
[1]
Max.
primary
current
Power
Factor
Output
Power
(W) [2]
Output
Parameter
[3]
Uout
(V)
ta
(°C)
tc
(°C)
[4]
Thermal
Protection
[5]
Symbol
[6]
DC JOLLY MD (K2139)
DC JOLLY MD 3C (K2F96)
220-240 V
50/60 Hz
0,17 A 0,85 C-
0,97
17-32
10-22
350-750 mA
12-24-28 V
55
-
-25…
45 /50
75 110 °C IND, II,
MM
DC WOLF MP (K2203) 220-240 V
50/60 Hz
176-280 V
0 Hz
0,17 A
0,21 A
0,88 C-
0,97
56
-
70 IND, II,
MM
DC JOLLY MD LC (K2C54) 220-240 V 0,13 A 0,75 C-
0,96
7,2-24
6-14
150-500 mA
12-24-28 V
59
-

DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-product-safety.com  Company registration  09085396
Type codes:
125xxx, 126xxx, 151xxx
Primary
voltage
[1]
Max.
primary
current
Power
Factor
Output
Power
(W) [2]
Output
Parameter
[3]
Uout
(V)
ta
(°C)
tc
(°C)
[4]
Thermal
Protection
[5]
Symbol
[6]
DC JOLLY US OF
(K2896, K2C77,
K2C80); DC JOLLY US
MIDNIGHT OF (K2897,
K2C83, K2C86); DC
JOLLY US BILEVEL OF
(K2898, K2C89,
K2C92); DC JOLLY US
BILEVEL N OF (K2899,
K2C95, K2C98); DC
JOLLY US PLV OF
(K2900 K2D02, K2D05)
110-240 V
50/60 Hz
176-276 V
0 Hz
0,18 A
0,21 A
0,95-
0,98
13-13
15-16
15-18
15-21
15-23
15-25
15-27
15-30
15-32
15-32, 33*
15-20
15-20
15-20
15-20
11-11
15-20
250 mA
300 mA
350 mA
400 mA
450 mA
500 mA
550 mA